DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-930980

\$35.00 Pgs=3

06/26/2019 02:06 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RPTT: \$0.00

APN#: 1220-17-501-031

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 105067-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Duane D. Jones and Rachel D. Jones

949 Heavenly View Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS-239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Duane D. Jones also known as D. Davy Jones ("Davy Jones") and Rachel D. Jones, Trustees of the Jones Family Living Trust dated April 3, 2018

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Duane D. Jones and Rachel D. Jones, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest One-Quarter of the Northwest One-Quarter of Section 17, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M. in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 6 of Parcel Map LDA #00-058 for JEFFREY P. PISCIOTTA filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 25, 2001 in Book 0701, Page 6247 as Document No. 519105, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/19/2019

in and Sale Deed – Page 2
The Jones Family Living/Trust Duane D. Jones Rachel D. Jones
STATE OF Nevado— COUNTY OF Douclas This instrument was acknowledged before me on (0-71-19
Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas Courty No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-17-501-031

						\	\
2. Type of Property:			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
		cant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		Trust Ok ~		1
	,	ndo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
	e)		f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
		ricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L		_	
	i) □ Oth		n) [wloone Home		-		7
	1) [[Ou	ICI	_			The same of the sa	
3.	Total V	alue/Sales Price of I	Oronarty.	\$0.00			_ \
<i>J</i> .			e Only (value of property)				
		r Tax Value:	c Only (value of property)	\$0.00			
		operty Transfer Tax	Due	\$0.00			
	icai i ic	operty fransier rax	Duc.	\$0.00			
4.	If Exem	ption Claimed:))		~
••	a.	•	nption per NRS 375.090, 1	Section 7	/ /		
	b.		r Exemption: <u>Transfer out</u>		onsideration		
	Ψ-		The state of the s	01 1. uoi. no e	<u> </u>		
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %				
		J					
	The und	lersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p	enalty of per	jury, pursuant	to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS
	375.110	, that the information	on provided is correct to the	ne best of the	ir information	and belief	, and can be
	supporte	ed by documentation	if called upon to substan	tiate the info	rmation provid	ded herein	. Furthermore, the
	parties a	gree that disallowar	nce of any claimed exemp	tion, or othe	r determination	of additi	onal tax due, may
	result in	a penalty of 10% o	f the tax due plus interest	at 1% per me	onth.		-
Dirw	mant to	NDC 275 020 +b. 1	Buyer and Seller shall be	المراجعاتين	ooverally lieb	la fau ann	, additional amount
owe		11K3 575.050, the	buyer and bener shall be	1 1		_	, auditionai amount
	ature	7/		Canacity f	ESMAN	an	n
_	ature			Capacity L	Scrao	009	<u> </u>
UIS.				_capacity			***************************************
	SELLER	R (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	IFORMA'	ΓΙΟΝ
/	(REQU			(REQUIR	•		
Prin			o known as D. Davy	1,00	Duane D. Jo	nes and Ra	chel D. Jones
Nam	e:	Jones ("Davy Jones	The state of the s				
			the Jones Family Living				
	\	Trust					
Add	ress:	949 Heavenly View	v Ct.	Address:	949 Heavenl	y View Ct	•
City	1	Gardnerville		City:	Gardnerville		***************************************
State	. \	NV 2	Zip: 89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
7	/ /		/ 7		- ма-		
CON	IPANY/	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
		if not the seller or buye					
Print		The same of the sa	alf of Western Title Comp	any E	sc. #: <u>105067-V</u>	<u>VLD</u>	
Addr		Douglas Office					
		1362 Highway 395, S					
City/	State/Zip	: Gardnerville, NV					
			LIC RECORD THIS FORM				•